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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, APRIL, 194O. 

The cheques cashed at the clearing centres of Canada were nearly 19 p.c. 
greater during April than in the sane month of 1939. The total was $2,938 million 
against $2,473 million in the same month one year ago. Increases were recorded in 
each of the five economic areas. The gain in the Maritimes was 44.4 p.c. , the total 
having advanced from $46.4 million to nearly $67 million. The gain in the Province of 
quebec was of more moderate proportions amounting to only 0.7 p.c. The total for 
Montreal advanced from $723 million to $753 million, a gain of 14.2 p.c. The increase 
in Ontario was 17 p.c. the rise having been from $1 .1314. million to $1,328 million. J 
marked increase was shown in Winnipeg, the gain having been from $167.8 million to 
$378.9 million. The aggregate for the Prairie Provinces rose 73 p.c. to $539.5 million. 
The increases in Vancouver and British Columbia were 16 P.C. and 11 p.c. respectively. 

Comparison with March 1940, Aster Seasonal Adjustment. 

Bank debits in Canada during April amounted to $2,938  million compared with 
$2,413 million in March. After seasonal adjustment, the increase was 19. 14 p.c. Gains 
were recorded in each of the economic areas, the Maritime Provinces and quebec showing 
increases of 7.6 p.c. and 5.5 p.c. respectively. The increase in Ontario was computed 
at 27.5 p.c., the gain in Toronto having been 22.1 p.c. Marked gains were recorded in 
Winnipeg and the Prairie Provinces amounting to nearly 44 p.c. in each case. The gai.n 
in British Columbia was 6.6 p.c., while Vancouver showed an increase of 11.1 P.C. 

Comparison with the First Four Months of 1939. 

Bank debits during the first four months of 1940 were $10,981 million against 
$9,1463 million in the same period of 1939, a gain of 16 p.c. Increases were recorded 
in each of the five economic areas over the same period of 1939.  The increase in the 
Me.ritime Provinces was 39.7 p.c. Each of the three centres in quebec recorded gains, 
the increase in the aggregate having been 7 p.c. General increases were recorded in 
the thirteen centres in Ontario. The gain in Toronto was 3.7 p.c. , while the pro-
vincial total rose 12 p.c. A gain of 55 p.c. was shown in the Prairie Provinces, the 
rise in Winnipeg having been nearly 82 p.c. The bank debits of Vancouver were 7.5 p.c. 
greater than in the first four months of  1939, while the total for the province 
recorded a gain of 7.6 p.c. 

Comparison with pther Factors. 

The percentage of bank debits to deposits was 107.9 in April against 99.3 in 
the same month of last year. The sum of four classes of deposits rose from $2,492 
million to $2,724 million, while the increase in bank debits was nearly 19 p.c. 

The index of bank debits after seasonal adjustment, on the base of 1926, was 
123 in April against 103.6 in the same month of 1939-  Marked increases were shown in 
the physical volume of business, employment and wholesale prices over the same period 
of last year. The index of common stock prices was 97.0 against 96.2 in April one year 
ago. 
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1. 3.\11X DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOU!ITS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 

CENTRES OF CANADA, APRIL, 1940, WITH COAPATIV 
FIGURES FOR MARCH, 1940, AND APRIL 1939. 

Provinces and Clearing 	DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 
House Centres 	April, 1940 	March, 1940 	April, 1939 

Maritime Provinces 
Halifax 	........................ 38,99)4,872 3)4,7)40,557 24,857,448 
Moncton 	........................ 9,270,56)4 8,979,339 7,1492,229 
Saint 	John 	..................... 18,720,659 16,7814,729 14,078,233 

Total - Maritime Provinces 66,986,095 6O,504,625 146, 1427,910 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	...................... 0 753,14143,833 6)41,811, 1405 722 ,709,985 
Quebec 	......................... 66,14 146,337 115,14)46,663 93,050,8514 
Sherbrooke 	..................... 7,280,808 6,986,751 5,769,571 

Total 	- 	Quebec 	................... 827,170,978 76)4,2)4 14,819 821,530,1410 

Ontario 
Brantford 	...................... 9,673,918 9,035,600 7,897,770 
Chatham 	........................ 8,90)4,203 8,256,869 5,866,135 
Fort 	William 	................... 5,327,211 14,771 ,141 2  14,317,76)4 
Hamilton 	....................... 68,310,1714 57,7714,3714 146,3614,157 
Ringston 	....................... 6,8148,1476 5,843,750 5,571,637 
Kitchener 	...................... 114,168,058 12,1468,786 10,583,2614 
London 	......................... 33,0142,51)4 31,610,5114 29,352,877 
Ottawa 	......................... 229,751,3146 116,7143,892 107,946,009 
Peterborough 	................... 7,159,970 6,902,931 5,328,302 
Sarnia 	......................... 5,730,668 5,117,671 6,222,671 
Sudbury 	........................ 7,1407,117 6 ,71 )4,98)4  6,185,537 
Toronto 	........................ 889,606,1)47 748,995 ,181  860,959,127 
Windsor 	........................ 142,305,908 38,572,815 37,1476,9514 

Total - Ontario 1,328,235,710 1,052,808,779 1,13 14,072,204 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ........................ 
Calgary........................ 
Edmonton ....................... 
Lethbridge ..................... 
Medicine Hat ................... 
MooseJaw ...................... 
Prince Albert .................. 
Regina......................... 
Saskatoon ...................... 
Winnipeg ....................... 

Total - Prairie Provinces ........ 

2,8614,880 2,1451,1420 2,1457,635 
514,112,265 148,869,679 146,393,010 
140,528,207 39,509,125 37,336,097 

14,277,1467 3,664,209 14,256,505 
2,197,721 1,9)43,0)40 2,159,979 
8,035,762 5,51414,083 5,1453,933 
2,591,1426 2,206,1142 l,Z114,138 

35,7141,708 31,038,348 35,254,793 
10,254,786 8,965,1490 8 ,3149,51 3 

378,937,196 228,429,789 167,793,905 
539,5141,1418 372, 621 ,325 311,269,508 

British Columbia - 
New Westminster ................ 6,705,658 	6,663,195 	6,226,642 
Vancouver ...................... 1141,707,618 	126,157,018 	121,7614,9114 
Victoria ....................... 27,950,359 	29,660,715 	31,7140,3140 

Total - British Columbia 176,363,635 162,1480,928 159,731,896 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA 	........... 2,938,297,836 2,1412,660,1476 2,73,031,928 
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British 
Co 1uib Ia 

$ 
1939 
April 	................ 159,731,896 
May 	.................. 158, 8147,333 
June 	* ................ 175,8G,O33 
July 	................. 168,5143,136 
August 	............... 1614, 595 ,823 
September 	........... 167,356,150 
October 	.............. 176,1493,06)4 
November 	............. 171 .191  ,879 
December 	............. 185,651,5014 
19140 
January 	.............. 172,533,81 0  
February 	............. 189,980,297 
March 	................ 162,1480,928 
April 	.. 176,363,635 
Total for Four Months 

19140 	....... 701,358,670 
1939 651,749,106 
1938 	....... 59 2,0314,140 5 
1937 	....... 723,9 61, 011  
1936 	...... 6 69,9 83 , 8 147 
1935 	....... 5 23,9 85 ,2140  
1934 	...... 535,533,135 
1933 	....... 1430,9 014,937 

Percentage of 
19 40 	to 1935 	....... 10 7. 6  
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES IN THE ECONOMIC 
AREAS OF CANADA, BY MONTHS, APRIL, 1939,  TO APRIL, 1940.TOGETHER 

WITH A COMPARISON OF BANK DEBITS AND BA1K CLARINGS. 

Maritime Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Prairie Provinces 
4 	 - 	 - 

821,530,1410 
882,234,174 
931 ,726,237 
902, 311, 549  
795 ,118,626  
822,306,900 
77)4, 14)414,900 
807,384,350 
876.3 38.102 

808,906,219 
9147,965,095 
76)4,2)4 14,819 
827,170 , 978  

Total 
Dominion 

2,14 73 ,031, 9 28  
2,839 .206,623 
2,331,081,91414 
2,376,528,320 
2,339,7 140,956 
2,831.650,702 
2 , 89 5 ,9 15,76 7 
2,930,345,995 
3,.05 6 , 366, 581  

2,674,3314,955 
2,955,217.112 
2,1412,660,1476 
2 ,938,297,836 

10, 930, 510, 379 
9,1463,014,9 143 
9,390,623,243 

12,525,326,097 
11 ,132 .0314,560 
9,373,616,1111. 
9,711,622,591 
7,563,229 ,370 

116.0  

1,134,02.2014 
1,295,215,577 
1,291 , 495 ,91 5 

997,897,108 
971,187,836 

1,1114,202,211 
1,151,563,125 
1,217,528,190 
1,276,138,176 

1,135,585,590 
1,315,913,6014 
1,052,808,779 
1,328,235,710 

14.832,5143,683 
14,313,272,1410 
14,1429 ,740,7)47 
5,867,089 ,184 
14,556,256,126 
14, 1456,592 .1453 
14,691,607,926 
3,321,595,89)4 

Bank 
Cings 

1,373,373,757 
1 , 6 14)4 ,78 3,1457 
1,1487,021,085 
1,360,5140,050 
1 ,1.0 ,563,009 
1,700,904,086 
1,626, 619,338 
1,612,187,620 
1,617,057,1514 

5,790,250,69)4 
5,2014,156,907 
5,207,130,325 
6,330,036,103 
5,837,907,112 
14 .793 ,1431 , 863 
14,676,360,339 
3,756,091 ,252 

311,269,508 
437,1 27,714 7 
388,822,262 
351.1404,628 
1406,6149 ,24O 
669.132,861 
727,662,186 
66s .015,727 
650,090 ,66s 

1493,748,3014 
1426,076,9914 
372,621 ,325 
539,541 ,)4$ 

1,831,988,0141 
1,179,32)4,560 
1,183,007,866 
1,523,702,6149 
1,972,925,662 
1,515,1146,745 
1 .3714,209,5814  
1 ,)447,6lO,13)4 

Percentage of 
Bank Debits 
to Bank 

Clearings 
P.C. 

179.14 
172.5 
190.14 
17)4.6 
169.3 
167.5 
178.2 
181.3 
169 .0 

169.6 
181.9 
180.3 
197.9 
190.7 
195.6 
207.7 
201.4 

19 39 
April................ 	146,1427.910 
May.................. 	65 , 791, 79 2  
June ................. 	53,191 .597 
July................. 	56,371,850 
August............... 	52,189 ,)431 
September ........... 	5,652,5SO 
October .............. 	68,752,1492 
November ............. 	66,225,3149 
December ............. 	68,1)43,131 
1940 
January.............. 	63,561 .032 
February ............. 	75,281,122 
March................ 	60,5014,625 
April................ 	66,986,095 
Total for Four Months 

19140 	....... 266,332,8714 3,3148,287,111 
1939 	....... 190,634 ,750 3,128,03)4,115 
1938 	...... 197,633,801 2,988,206,1424 
1937 	....... 254 ,317, 623 14,156,255,630 
1936 	...... 188,1402,809 3,141414,511,116 
1935 	....... 162,692,348 2,715,199,328 
19314 	....... 158,726,231 2,951,5145,715 
1933 	....... 139,608,228 2,223,510,177 

$ 	 I 

Percentage of 
19 40 to 1939 ....... 	139.7 	 137,0 	112.0 	155.3 

	

1,1403.020,551 	190.6 

	

1,559,14.78,313 	1 89.5 

	

1, 343,1493 ,662 	180.0 

	

1,457,25s,16 	197.6 

111.3 	 - 
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3. BATK DZBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS IN ECONOMIC A 
- 	cLEARING_CEI'TRES OF CANADA IN APRIL, 1 

Month of April 	 Per- 
Economic Ajeas 
and Cities -1934 	1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 19140 Cntage 

t 19140 
Millions of Dollars to 1939 

Maritime Provinces 39.1 42.4 147.3 614.5 50.14 146.14 67.0 144.4 
Q,uebec 	........... 825.2 655.5 927.0 1,099.0 761.2 821.5 327.2 100.7 

Montreal 	..... 77)4. 11 609.6 873.3 1,021.7 701.1 722.7 753.14 1014.2 
Ontario 	.......... 1,196.7 1,042.3 1,133.6 1,567.0 1,093.14 1,1314.1 1,324.2 117.1 

Toronto 	....... 915.0 800.3 843.3 1,249.3 806.3 861.0 369.6 103.3 
Prairie Provinces 336.7 1435.9 1497.14 14614.5 353.6 311.3 539.5 173.3 

tVinnipeg 	....... 221.6 339.5 363.0 298.8 185.9 167.8 376.9 225.3 
British Columbia 138.6 1140.1  167.9 181.2 142.3 159.7 176.14 110.5 
Vancouver ...... 113.7 114.2 140.7 147.0 113.14 121.8 1141.7 116.3 

CANADA 	........ ... 2,536.3 2,366.7 2,773.8 3,376.2 2,)401.)4 2,1473.0  2,938.3 118.8 

14. BANK D0SITS AND BANK DEBITS, AND R'TIO OF DEBITS TO DOSITS 
APRIL, 1939,  TO APRIL, 1940. 

Bank Deposits 	Percentage 

Dominion Pro- 	of Bank 

Notice Demand 	Govern- vincial Sum of 	Bank 	Debits to 

ment 	Govern- Deposits Debits 	Deposits 

ment 	in Canada 

Last Day of Preceding Month - Millions of Dollars 

1939 
April 	......... 1,700.4 750.2 142.2 143.8 2,1491.6 2,14 73. 0  99•3 

1,697.0 715.6 30.5 66.1 2 ,509.2 2,839.2 113.2 
June 	......... 1,678.14 6814.3 114.0 147.5 2,524.2 2,831.1 112.2 
July 	.......... 1,680.14 702.2 914.7 64.5 2,5)41.5 2,376.5 93.5 
August 	........ 1,697.2 69)4.2 614.9 63.3 2,519.6 2,389.7 94.9 
September 1,701.9 705.2 60.3 56.2 2,523.6 2,831.7 112.2 
October 1,692.1 763.5 74.6 52.14 2,582.8 2 ,89 6 .9 112.2 
November 1,709.2 821.7 246.8 57.6 2,837.3 2,930.3 103.3 
December 1,734.8 865.8 151.0 56.9 2,808.5 3,056.9 108.8 
19140 
January 1,741.1 853.0 129.5 50.5 2,77)4.1 2,674.3 96.11 
February 1,750.5 847.6 112.14 1414.9 2,755.14 2,955.2 107.3 
March 	........ 1,659.0 765.6 296.9 50.11 2,771.9 2,1412.7 87.0 

ri1 	......... 1,661.2 749.5 26 14.6 148.7 2,724.0 2,938.3 107.9 

5. FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJ1JSTh2NT WHERE 
NECESSARY, 1926100. 

Physical 	Employment 

	

Bank 	Volume of 	in Manu- 	Wholesale 	Common 

	

Debits 	Business 	facturing 	Prices 	Stocks 

V 	(1st of follow- 
ing month) 

1939 
April ........... 
May. ............. 
June ............ 
July ............ 
August .......... 
September ....... 
October ......... 
November ........ 
December ........ 
19)40 
January ......... 
February ........ 
March ........... 
April ........... 

103.6 116.7 107.5 73.14 96.2 
104.3 121. 14 109. 14 73.7 99.2 
104.5 121.14 109.1 73.3 97.0 
92.9 120.5 110.3 72.6 97.3 

101.7 125.2 112.1 72.14 94.2 
117.9 125.8 116.o 78.2 100.1 
105.1 133.1 121.0 79.3 io6.o 
105.14 133.0 123.6 80.3 103.6 
112.7 133.3 126.1 81.7 101.2 

110.7 138.6 125.0 32.6 99 , 7 
131.8 131.2 125.2 82.8 99.0 
103.9 123.0 124.14 83.2 99.1 
123.0 124.7 83.2 97.0 
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6. BANK DITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
CENTRES OP CANADA DURING THE FIRST YOUR MONTHS OF 1940, COMPARED 

VITH THE SAME PERIOD OF 1939- 

First Four 	First Four 	Percentage 
Months of 
	

Months of 
	

Increase (+) 	of 1940 
1940 	 1939 	Decrease (-) 	to 1939 

Maritime Provinces 
Halifax 	.............. 15)4.0914,3149 103, 1437,1455 + 	50,656,694 149.0 
Moncton 	.............. 36,219,236 30,200,333 + 	8,018,903 126.6 
Saint John 	........... 714,019,269 56,996,962 + 	17,022,327 129.9 

Total-Maritime Provinces 	265,332,874 190,6314,750 + 	75,698,124 139.7 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	............. 2,6S4,736,398 2 , 809,710 ,006  + 	75,026,392 102.7 
Quebec 	............... 143)4,771,667 295.377,471 + 139,3914,196 147.2 
Sherbrooke 	........... 26,779,0146 22,946,636 + 	5,832,1406 125.14 

Total 	- Quebec 	......... 3,3)46,267,111 3,126,03 14,115 + 220,252,996 107.0 

Ontario 
Brantford 	............ 38,562,7214 30,505,520 + 6,057,204 126.14 
Chatham 	.............. 36,1458,718 51,596,23 + )4,362,)435 115.14 
Tort William 	......... 22,163,967 18,1400,580 + 3,783,1407 120.6 
Hamilton 	............. 25)4,158,363 161,271,336 + 72,687,0147 140.2 
Kingston 	............. 26,62 14,291 21,367,870 + 5,26,421 1214.6 
Kitchener 	............ 514,660,573 .2,b)J,7.6 + 12,2 8,657 128.7 
London 	............... 133,735,001 116,108,996 + 20,627,003 117.5 
Ottawa 	............... 597,935,525 3514,269,99 + 2)43,665,526 168.8 
Peterborough 	......... 28,360,6)48 20,597,591 + 7,763,257 137.7 
Sarnia 	............... 23,671,515 23,373,777 + 297,738 101.3 
Sudbury 	.............. 27,309,518 21465029 + 3,156,1489 112.8 
Toronto 	.............. 3,1425,14.95,306 3,03,97l4,698 + 121,520,508 103.7 
Windsor 	.............. 157,665,29)4 1)42,521,0F_15,i)45,291 iio.6 

Total - Ontario 	........ 14,632,5143,663 4,313,272,410 + 519,271,273 112,0 

Prairie Provinces 
Brand.on 	.............. 10,959,766 9,151,)4o3 + 1,608,303 119.8 
Calgary 	.............. 2214,060,2142 178,707,649 + 145,352,593 125.14 
Edmonton 	............. 161 .3814,121 132,)493,317 + 26,690,604 121.6 
Lethbrid.ge 	........... 16,255,1450 15,314 14,022 + 9114,1468 106.0 
Medicine Hat 8,165,015 7,1451,016 + 713,999 109.6 
Moose 	Jaw 	............ 27,119,257 20,1419,5914 + 6,699,663 132.8 
Prince ALbert 9,551,360 7,110,609 + 2,14140,751 13)4.3 
Regiia 	.............. 136,677,976 116,091,779 + 16,586,197 115.7 
Saskatoon 	............ 36,928,565 31,59 14,568 + 7,3314,017 123.2 
Winnipeg 	............. 1,l93,SS3,229_ •  6s,96O,)43+539,.922,66G 181.9 

Total - Prairie Provinces 1,831,986,0141  1,179,324,560 + 652,663,1461 155.3 

British Coluibia - 
Now Westminster 27,776,515 23,2514,616 + 14,521,699 119.14 
Vancouver 	............ 555,353,769 516,550,021 + 38,603,7146 107.5 
Victoria 	............. 116,226,386 111,9)4)4,1471 + 6,263,915 105.5 

Total-British Co1i.ibia . 701,358,670 651,7149,108 + 149, 609,5 6 2 107.6 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA . 10, 9 60 ,510, 379 	9,1463,01)4,9)43 	+1, 51 7 ,1495 ,1436 	115.o 
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